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Legal Disclaimer

The information in this presentation is confidential and proprietary to SAP and may not be disclosed without the
permission of SAP. This presentation is not subject to your license agreement or any other service or subscription
agreement with SAP. SAP has no obligation to pursue any course of business outlined in this document or any
related presentation, or to develop or release any functionality mentioned therein. This document, or any related
presentation and SAP's strategy and possible future developments, products and/or platforms directions and
functionality are all subject to change and may be changed by SAP at any time for any reason without notice. The
information on this document is not a commitment, promise or legal obligation to deliver any material, code or
functionality. This document is provided without a warranty of any kind, either express or implied, including but not
limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement. This
document is for informational purposes and may not be incorporated into a contract. SAP assumes no responsibility
for errors or omissions in this document, and shall have no liability for damages of any kind including without
limitation direct, special, indirect, or consequential damages that may result from the use of this document. This
limitation shall not apply in cases of intent or gross negligence.

All forward-looking statements are subject to various risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ
materially from expectations. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking
statements, which speak only as of their dates, and they should not be relied upon in making purchasing decisions.
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Evolution of of Accounting

One Large Journal —
Have it all !

Globular envelope (known =
as a Bulla) with a cluster of Split to Sub-ledgers—
accountancy tokens, Uruk Capture it all !
period, 4000-3100 B.C.E,

from Susa. Louvre Museum

Pic Source: https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/History_of_accounting
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Evolution of of Accounting (Contd..)
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https://blog.hubspot.com/sales/general-ledger

Evolution of

SAP ERP

SAP R/3
SAP R/2

Client/Server

Mainframe

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

R/3

Classic General
Ledger

Special Ledger

Profit Center
Accounting

Profitability
Analysis

Controlling

Fixed Assets

Material Ledger

ERP

New
General Ledger

Profitability
Analysis

Controlling
Fixed Assets

Material Ledger



Evolution of

to have Single
Source of truth !

Pic Source: https://www.freshbooks.co
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Evolution of (Contd..)

Suite on HANA
SAP HANA

SAP ERP ERP w. Fiori on Hana

SAP R/3 In Memory
SAP R/2 . —

Client/Server

Mainframe

L B B

SAP S/4HANA

Digital Core

v

SAP S/4HANA

Controlling

Fixed Assets

Material Ledger

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate curnpaiy. Annygis reseiveu. 1 ruoie
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Simplifying Database & Table Structures to Prepare for Scale

Sales Order

Delivery

Billing Document

Status Info

Conditions

Document Flow

Aggregates

Hybrid: Master Data
with Valuated Stock

MBEW

EBEW

QBEW

OBEW

>
>
>

>

Header

VBAK

LIKP

VBRK

VBUK

Valuation in MM or Valuation ML

SALES

Document

Item

VBAP

LIPS

VBRP

VBUP

KONV

VBFA

VNV WV

MATERIAL VALUES

VAKPA VAPMA
VLKPA LKPMA

VRKPA VRPMA
VBOX

AP SAFHANK

. ML
History Valuation
MBEWH CKMLCR MLPP CKMLPP | | ckmLpPwip
EBEWH CKMLPP MLCR CKMLCR | | CKMLKEPH
QBEWH MLHD MLCRF MLCD CKMLMV004
OBEWH MLIT MLKEPH CKLMMV004

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

GL, AR, AP

New GL

(6{0)

AA

ML

Material Document

MKPF

Inventory Movements

FINANCE
Document Totals Indices
Header Item
BKPF BSEG ) GLTO KNC1 KNC3 BSIS BSAS BSIK
> LFC1 LFC3 BSID BSAD BSAK
FAGLF > FAGLF FAGL FAGL
LEXA LEXT BSIS BSAS
COBK COEP COSs COSsP
ANEK ANEP ANEA ANLC ANLP
MLHD... MLIT... MLCD... | | MCLR... BSIM CKMI1
MATERIAL QUANTITIES
Aggregates
Stock Aggregates History
) MSSA MSSL MSSQ ) MSSAH MSTBH MSSQH
MSEG > MSTE MSTQ MSTB > MSTEH MSTQH
Hybrid: Master Data with Stock Aggregates > MARCH MARDH
MCHB MARC MARD MSKU > MSLBH MCHBH MSKUH
MSKA MKOL MSPR MSLB > MSKAH MSKAH
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Business Suite

General Ledger

Profit

Ledger | Company | Account |~ .

Management Accounting

Controlling
Area

| Cost Element

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

, N

No real-time reconciliations

No real-time aggregations 2

\ 4

Material Ledger

Company | Product |

Asset Accounting

Company | Fixed Asset

13



SAP S/AHANA Finance Universal Journal

Benefits of the single Source of Truth

= No Reconciliation needed

* No Replication needed

General Ledger

Ledger | Company | Account FATLS : U n |VerS al J 0 U rn a.l

Center
Account/Cost Profit
Coding Fixed Market
: Block Asset Segment :
Customer

Powered by SAP HANA

Management Accounting

Controlling
Area

* No Stored Aggregations

. . Asset Accounting
=  Drill to Detall

Company | Fixed Asset

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

Material Ledger

Company | Product |

= |nstant Insight

= Flexible Real Time Analytics

14
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The Perfect Financial and Management Accounting System

Don’t you dream of a reporting solution, that ...

comprises actual data, plan data,
simulated data, and prediction
data

presents data in a common
structure making comparison
easier

provides all required currencies
contains all details

presents a 360° view on objects of
interest (P&L + Balance Sheet
KPI's)

shows the unconsolidated and
consolidated views in real time (ad
hoc group reporting)

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

IS up to date at every pointin
time
gives a full audit trail

Is based on a single source of
truth: fully reconciled by
architecture

IS set up without data
redundancy

fulfills legal requirements from a
local and a group perspective

is the basis for management
reporting at every needed
granularity

can be enhanced / extended
easily

16



@ Why Universal Journal ?

@ What’s it all about ?

(») How do we get there?




of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth $ Multiple Currencies

SAP HANA & Big Data g ..................... e T LTI I TTT T T I Trr :......................E éiée Transfer Price Valuations

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public 18



Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal
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Evolution of SAP Accounting

R/3 ERP SAP S/4AHANA

Classic General
Ledger

. N
Special Ledger K
General Ledger

PrOfit Center o Y asassssaas s s RS AR R AR RN EEEEAEEREEREEREENEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEES
Accounting Universal Journal

Proftabilty Proftabilty
Analysis Analysis

Profi Center Material Profitability
Control I I ng 5 Hll Accounting Ledger Analysis

Controlling

Fixed Assets Fixed Assets

Material Ledger

Material Ledger

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public 20



The Single Source of Truth is Reality:

Hundreds of dimensions/fields

All G/L accounts

ﬁk
Millions of
records

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public 21



The Universal Journal is the Single Source of Truth in SAP S/AHANA

ACDOCA is the common line item persistence

General Ledger

Profit Center Accounting
Fixed Asset Accounting
Material Ledger
Controlling

Profitability Analysis

Common Posting Logic
= Currency conversion

Derived attributes

= Splitting logic

Posting logic for account assignments

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public
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: Universal Journal

il General Fixed Controllin

Hll Ledger Assets g
Profi Center Material Profitability
Hll Accounting Ledger IEWSS

: i ACDOCA
i i “Accounting Document Actuals”
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The Single Source of Truth: Reconciled Analytics by Architecture

Asset History Sheet

Fixed Assets

Inventory

Receivables

Payables

Revenues

COGS

Inventory Balances

Asset Compan Material Custome Profit Custom
Numbe Group Center, Field

— T

A

|

— —

N

Financial Statement

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

/'_

Profitability
23



Data Model for Journal Entries in the Universal Journal

Document Header - Table BKPF BKPF
Compan Document Fiscal Posting U Transactio Ledger Journal Entry Header
y Code Number Year Date Ser n Currency Group
; BSEG
3 Relevant for operational processes like
i 1 Classicitemsi= Fable BSEG {(resp: BSEGIADD) Open |tem management
1’
=== Compan  Document Fiscal Document GL Clearing Amount 1- W d H BSEG
y Code Number Year Line Account Date 3 e recommen to summarize
Optional for some processes
|
P 1:n”
- - _> . .
Ln Oy Dwmen Gel g Domen pom o Amon
ACDOCA

Journal Entry Items — single source for reporting
Amounts and quantities per ledger and per balancing account assignment (Online Splitter)
Contains full details - all fields relevant for accounting processes and reporting

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public
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SAP Home v

My Home

Accounts Payable - Processes & Reporting

Generic Operations

Maintain Business
Partner

Preparation for Payment

Manage Supplier
Line ltems

EB
fle

Reporting

Cash Discount
Forecast
Available Amount

320,

C 30 min. ago EUR

Invoice Processing
Time
Today

251,

C, 30 min. ago EUR

Processes and Flows

3

Create Supplier
Invoice

(]

Manage Payment
Blocks

Cash Discount
Utilization
Today

14.3

C 30 min. ago

Automatic and
Manual Payments
Payments for Last Year

2,38,

C 30 min. ago EUR

Business Catalogs and groups

Import Supplier
Invoices

/[\

Display Supplier
Balances

Days Payable
Outstanding
Indirect Method

106

C 30 min. ago

Manage Automatic
Payments

Aging Analysis
Payable Amount

584

M
C 30 min. ago EUR

Days Payable
Outstanding
Last 12 Months

02/2022 86,53
M
12/2021 91.85
C 30 min. ago

Future Payables
Today

82,1

C 30 min. ago EUR

Overdue Payables
Today

Critical O... 497,80M EUR

.Uncrilical O... 417M EUR

C 20 min. ago

Accounts Payable
Overview

Aging Report for
Accounts Payable



SAP Home v

My Home Processes and Flows Business Catalogs and groups

Accounts Payable - Processes & Reporting

Generic Operations

Maintain Business
Partner

Preparation for Payment

Manage Supplier
Line ltems

EB
fle

Reporting

Cash Discount
Forecast
Available Amount

320,

C 40 min. ago EUR

Invoice Processing
Time
Today

251,

C, 40 min. ago EUR

Create Supplier
Invoice

(]

Manage Payment
Blocks

Cash Discount
Utilization
Today

14.3

C 40 min. ago

Automatic and
Manual Payments
Payments for Last Year

2,38,

C 40 min. ago EUR

Import Supplier
Invoices

/[\

Display Supplier
Balances

Days Payable
Outstanding
Indirect Method

106

C 40 min. ago

Manage Automatic
Payments

Aging Analysis
Payable Amount

584

M
C 40 min. ago EUR

Days Payable
Outstanding
Last 12 Months

02/2022 86,53
M
12/2021 91.85
C 40 min. ago

Future Payables
Today

82,1

C 40 min. ago EUR

Overdue Payables
Today

Critical O... 497,80M EUR

.Uncrilical O... 417M EUR

C 30 min. ago

Accounts Payable
Overview

Aging Report for
Accounts Payable



Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public 27



Trial Balance: High Speed Standard Reporting is Reality

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public
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Leveraging the Power of the SAP HANA Database

Select specific data with arbitrary filter criteria

With our new FIORI GL Line Item Ul you can select a specific line item
from billions of records in ACDOCA in less than 1 second

You can use any combination of filter criteria to narrow down the result.

It is not necessary to define and hit a database index, as it used to be
in ERP

Aggregated reporting with use of multiple
dimensions of ACDOCA

SAP HANA can aggregate millions of lines very efficiently on the fly
No need for a predefined fixed totals anymore

Reporting can use all dimensions of ACDOCA, as long as the result
aggregates to a reasonable output data volume

Universal Journal line items contain full details including customer
extension fields

Real time reporting — no need to replicate data asynchronously to a ; § Aocounting Document Actuals

data Warehouse R e e e A R A R A R A R A AR AR AR AR AR AN A AN A AN A ANEEANEEAEEEAEEE AR H

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public



Multidimensional General Ledger

Multidimensional Reporting

All dimensions of ACDOCA are exposed
in VDM views, which is the basis for reporting
and processes

There is no limit to 16 key fields, as it used to
be for totals tables of ERP

Drilldown to details of all subledgers is possible
o : - within one report or with seamless navigation to
Hore R detailed subledger reports

All reports based on the Universal Journal are
reconciled by design

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public 30



Analytical FIORI Apps Leverage the New Capabilities

Many of your reporting requirements can now be fulfilled with a few flexible reports of SAP S/4AHANA
Powerful reporting apps can provide detailed answers to specific request on the fly

No more need to predefine hundreds of specific reports on various data sources,
just use variants of the flexible reports

General Ledger Line Items Trial Balance

==

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public 31



Big Data and the Universal Journal

(000000) é ELWMWMWMWMWMWMWMJE

...............................................................................................................

The Universal Journal is optimized for huge data volumes
Industry trends like IOT with lots of sensor data will increase data volumes significantly in the future
Overall this trend will lead to more accounting data as well
Our purely line item-based architecture is optimized for high throughput with parallel processing of documents
Pre-defined aggregates, which used to be a bottleneck for parallel processing, are no longer needed
No expensive joins to other huge tables are necessary for standard analytics

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public
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Universal Journal dimensions available for slice and dice in Trial Balance

Support multiple companies view, multi-dimensional, and single day Trial Balance
directly from transaction, and do not need to sent to another data warehouse

© 2024 _.. ..

Sege e s we—s s m N

Chan of Accounes
Cleanng Dane

Cleanng Jourmal Enory
Company Code Cumwicy

Y

W Osta Andyws  Gephics Daplay  Guery informatiosy
Sundoed Query Views & |V Fltar | Satw \thmyv_l Dedidown ouuq{rl Measires o Totals v

v

[u'g

* posting Dutw Ty

©  omIn.®

Company Code

Festy Cash
Fetty Caeh Joumad
Back Man Account
Backl Cash Payment
Narkd Book Tramber
CBCP Clearing
Harkl Oleect Debe
Bankl Check Out
Hark 1 Supp Fn Out
Dackl Cheek In
B Clesring
Hark] Cash Recaipt
Backl Techn. Acceunt
'rosmns;m

$ 249 400 45 41
$ -30.000.000,00
$ 142173 106,54

3126043404
3 20000
277078641
$:2a8.709,75
$35870.79225
$ 260 036,06
$ 454545
2720 0400
5111343753
330138262
$.28333IN A
$-106623190
$ 3389200
5100975242
5215200012
$-£99033623
3 44052568

$ 922 05200

S 454385377555
$ 305779
31245
322403745
3629249
513506
$83093.79
$.744082

Debit Balwnce i Ca et ne.
000 $ 500,00
sugo $000

$4260021050 169065
so0c00 sace

$ 1500000 41043 62650
$000 so00c
$000 £ac0
1750,00 $-2080,00

s 000 $co
3000 $000
sogo sogo
512006300 § 2500000
117438 $.18860.00
£0,00 £0.00
3000 3000
$000 $aco
$9.00 $9.00
$a00 saco
$000 $oLc
soco $000
000 $000
sogo s$0c0
$000 $0c0
s000 sace
$000 $000
s$0c0 $-10.650,00
£000 £000
000 soaco

s 000 $ 00
3000 5240
s000 5228
$0.00 $0.00
sac0 543304

$.10000.00
$-200226071.9
$ -30.000.000.00
$142179 19684
$.1271764/04

$ 35.966.455.29
$-268782.97

$454545 |

$270.06000

5111348753 |

330138262

$.28333775

$-106623150
$130020
5100975242
$21530M0.12

$-£00033626 |

S A80 62568
822 06200
§ 454392822556

Sarting Balarce Detit Balance m Ca.. Credt Dalmnoe n .

Ending Bstance

o

& D

Hde Fizer Bar

asagrrizecs ¢4) [

Navigate 10 v

i

~
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Universal Journal dimensions available for slice and dice in Trial Balance

Standard * v

* Loy

0@ 5}
= N Pariner Project Exzernal IO
- u Pactier Prognct Network
- Pariner Project Nenwork Activiny
- u Partner Sales Doc
= N Partner Sales Cocument lem
-8 Partner Segment
= " Pactier Service Document
- n Partnes Service Document hem
=" Paeines Servics Documant Type
- n Partner WSS Element
- Partner WSS Element Extermal 10
- n Porsonsal Number
= " Plant
- Postig Dute
- n Posting Key

- n

- N Purchasing Doc. ltem

- Purchaning Document

= N Qty In Incomplete

- N Reference Document tem Growe
= o Ruterence Docurmant Type

= N Sales Document

= N Sales Docament tem

= n Sales Employee

- Sates Order

© 2024 _. . wm_W. . _Semcm LAY ., s oo L e

* Compary Code * Prsting Datw Prem * Pasting Dute To
17.. ® © ooum.® © | oMy, @
VDA Aneyss  Grgeow Display  Quary Wformaton
<Stwncort Quety Views (3 |V Rterv | Sort [Hievaocy v Display o | w| Tetals
v Mo
yade Bestun VS
Cost Canter o) oL acosunt + Sacéng Salance in
$-26376,25
$ 150000
A00017401902 Csing Unt A-{US) ks
AOOT101903 Cang Unit B-{US)
AOWCT_ 51540 Fnancials (US)
YOOARI00L . Trire Expenae Wasis so.m
YOOMGL005..  Travel Exp Grd Tmsp $53%
YCOAMI006.  TravEsp Entertaemt 2.4
YOOABI007  Trav.Exp Ae R S16M
YOOWE1023. payr medical nsuran S516.21
YOOAGI000.  Payrod Bxp Pempion 1900
YCOWSBLI0N.,, Payroll Exp Salanes §432535
YOOABLA00 . Traning Education $9218
AQUSI0 ADME  Finance “Cycles
Oper YCOABIN0L . EmcrictysUnitie $1256704353
YOOANS3004..  nsurance 147354543
YOOANAUOL . Dwp Lap. Buidngs 320040100
YOOAS4006.  DepEap. Fumiure 31131500
YOOWES100..  Office Supplies $20332232
YOOWESIS0 . Computer Suppiies $96021419
YOOABM220 . COPA Assessment $000
s

Dobt Balwrce inCo.

Credt Balsoce inC.,

Encing Balance i

5000
$0%0
$0,00

$020
$000
$000
5000
s000
$000
$000
000
$0.00
$741595%
$17435703
$030

5000
s637428
£50214.82
$000

s000

$-233500
$0.00
s

s00
$0.00
$000
1000
$000
$000
$0.00
$000
$000
3000
s000
5000
$020
000
$000

s@s
$-1500.00

§ 422555
$9218
$1330264.3%
S1E47.502,45
320040100
$ 1131500
$210297.20
$ 101042008
$000
123,209

G Accournt Changes - Central Ve

QL Account Changes - Chart of Accounts View
QL Acoount Changes - Compary Code View
Get Materal

Gross Marghs - Presameditcnisl
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High Speed, High Volume Multi-Dimensional Reporting

< SAP Trial Balance v Q & ® 10N =3

Standard * Show Filter Bar  Filters (1) E 2

To show filters here, add them to the filter bar in Filters

Search Q Pause Jump To o @B 07

DIMENSIONS COLUMNS Company Code == Company Code == GI/LAccount =  GI/L Account == Starting Balance in Company Code Crcy == Debit Balance in Company Code Currency == Credit Balance in Company Code C
1000001 Petty Cash $ 157.265.400,96 $ 14.960,00
> Measures Measures
10010000 Petty Cash $-92.777,59 $ 37.150,40 9
ROCOTTETE... 11001000 Bank1 Main Account $61.112.847.712,84 $100.149.583,84 $-44
Account Assignm... 11001005 Bank1 Main Account $ 0,00 $ 49.500,00
Account Type 11001010 Bank 1 - Payment Req $-8.433.198,34 $0,00
Activity Type 11001019 Bank1 Other Transfer $ -790.789,00 $0,00
11001020 Bank1 Bank Transfer $-9.485.035,41 $ 557.448,00
Altern. G/L Account
11001030 Bank1 Other Transfer $-810.360,00 $ 158,31
Assek Subnumber 11001040 Bank1 Direct Debit $-34.984.679,00 $0,00
Asset Value Date 11001050 Bankl Check Out $-45.018,39 $ 0,00
Assignment Refer... 11001060 Bankl Check In $-12.991,57 $0,00
Ast Trarissction T.. 11001070 Bankl Check Clearing $-7.488,00 $163,35
- % & 11001080 Bankl Cash Receipt $13.010.198,00 $0,00
St 11001099 Bank1 Corr.Acc. $1.000,00 $0,00
Balance sheet acct === sxibe 11001100 Bank1 Foreign Currcy $0,00 $ 500.000,00
Billing Type ROWS BestRun US 11002000 Bank2 Main Account $ -586.455,00 $0,00
Budget Period Company Code 11002020 Bank2 Bank Transfer $ 3.203,55 $0,00
002030 k2 Oth -14.550.069,00 0,00
Bus. Transac. Type GI/L Accopnt 100 Bonka . 344550065, >0
. Sort 11002040 Bank2 Di  Choose h|erarchy for | $-55.704.700,00 $0,00
usiness Area e
- Bispisy 11002050 Bank2 Chg I’eport ﬂeX|b|I|ty $-106.531,90 $0,00
Business Process 11002070 BankZ Chy $-864,00 $0,00
Calendar Month Attributes 11002080 Bank2 Cash Receipt $-577.908,00 $ 1.000.000,00
)
: 1210008 i ; . ; ;
Calendar Quarter Hismarchy " Hirarchi. 1 00080 Rcvbls Domestic $1.398.319.677,72 $ 87.085.265,73
2300001 TF Receivables $ 12.010.000,00 $ 0,00
Calendar Week T
10diS “ | Lower Level Node Alignment > R100099 Receivables Adj acc $ 0,00 $0,00
Calendar Year :
Suppress Zeros in Rows 12100100 Rcvbls Domestic OTA $ 104.952.700,00 $ 530.250,00
Chart of Accounts 12101000 Rcvbls Domestic > 1Y $ -108.000,00 $ 0,00
Clearing Date Compact Display In Bows 12102000 Revbls Domestic Adj $-211.332,41 $0,00
Clearing Entry » Jump To 5 12110000 Other Down Payments $ 71.000,00 $0,00




C O =

My Home

Overdue
Receivables

43,38

General Ledger
Overview

sd-csa-perform.sapdemocloud.com

Central Finance

DEMO L

Central Finance - O2C
Create Customer Display Accounting
Invoice

Document

Home

Manage Journal
Entries

C
®)
il

Days Sales

ket Segments
Outstanding

Trial Balance
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Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public 37



The Single Source of Truth: Towards Additional KPIs

Ledger |Company G/L Acct Profit Asset Material Cost Project Customer Custom
Center Number Center Group Field

Fixed Assets -ll

Inventory/WIP

Receivables

Payables

Revenues

COGS

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

Interesting Information?
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Example for New KPIs: WIP by Market Segment for Professional Services
Based on the new “attribute” concept of the Universal Journal

PS Project ID: 1 Sales Order: “SO1” I ) B T D
J Floosd Assets
PrCtr: Solutionl “Customer1”
. Sales Org: 1 fe— f
Billing Item assianed o e /- _.\-\
PrCtr: Solutionl * Sales Order Item N

Material: “P 1” aa
| Work Package ateria roduct a:«.. .:
coas g

“WBS1” / /
' e -

Time confirmation

G/L Account Business Reference B/S or value ACCASTY  Project Cost Profit Product Customer
Transaction Bus.Trans. P/L Center Center
1 Senior Cons RKL CATS P/L -100€ CcC CccC1i PC1
2 Senior Cons RKL CATS P/L 100€ PR WBS1 Solutionl SO1 Productl Customerl

Revenue Recognition Document (directly triggered via the time confirmation event)

G/L Account Business Reference B/S or value ACCASTY  Project Cost Profit Product Customer
Transaction Bus.Trans. P/L Center Center
1 Revenue adjustment TBRR CATS P/L -120€ PR WBS1 Solutionl SO1 Productl Customerl
2 | WIP/ Unbilled revenue TBRR CATS B/S 120€ PR WBS1 Solutionl SO1 Productl Customerl
new business transaction  poth documents refer to ACCASTY defines the
type TBRR for event- the CATS prima nota real account assignment

based RevRec
39
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Document Splitting

Receivables $ 900
Tax $ 100

Revenues $ 400 Profit Center 3

Revenues $ 200 Profit Center 1 /
Revenues $ 200 Profit Center 2

Document split transfers account assignments
to offsetting items according to their
proportions online during posting.

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

Receivables
Receivables
Receivables
Tax

Tax

Tax
Revenues
Revenues
Revenues

Fixed Ass.

—_—

$ 225
$ 225
$ 450
$ 25
$ 25
$ 50
$ 200
$ 200
$ 400

>

Profit Center 1
Profit Center 2
Profit Center 3
Profit Center 1
Profit Center 2
Profit Center 3
Profit Center 1
Profit Center 2
Profit Center 3

o1y
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Flexible
Flexible Hierarchies:

Building hierarchies using attributes on the associated master data

View Current Master Data
Attributes

Profit Center Valid From

1001 2013.01.01
1002 2016.01.01
1003 2016.01.01
1004 2016.01.01
1005 2016.01.01
1006 2016.01.01
1007 2016.01.01
1008 2016.01.01
1009 2016.01.01
1010 2016.01.01

Valid To Country Segment

9999.12.31 DE  SEG_01
9999.12.31 DE  SEG_01
9999.12.31 DE  SEG_02
9999.12.31 DE  SEG_02
9999.12.31 CN  SEG_01
9999.12.31 CN  SEG_01
9999.12.31 US  SEG_01
9999.12.31 US  SEG_01
9999.12.31 US  SEG_02
9999.12.31 US  SEG_02

IIIIIIIIIIIII>

Lob Product

FUEL GASOLINE
FUEL DIESEL

FUEL DIESEL
LUBES INDUSTRY
LUBES MOTOR
LUBES INDUSTRY
FUEL GASOLINE
FUEL DIESEL
LUBES MOTOR
LUBES INDUSTRY

Update Attribute Values

Profit Center Valid From Valid To Country Segment

1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010

2013.01.01 9999.12.31  DE
2016.01.01 9999.12.31  DE
2016.01.01 9999.12.31  DE
2016.01.01 9999.12.31 DE
2016.01.01 9999.12.31 CN
2016.01.01 9999.12.31 CN
2016.01.01 9999.12.31  US
2016.01.01 9999.12.31  US
2016.01.01 9999.12.31  US
2016.01.01 9999.12.31  US

SEG_01
SEG_01
SEG_02
SEG_02
SEG_01
SEG_01
SEG_01
SEG_01
SEG_02
SEG_02

Maintain Profit Center attributes
S Tegne «
Profit Center Country LoB Product Line Reporting Group Continent .’
1001 us FUEL GASOLINE Americas North America .’
1002 DE FUEL DIESEL EMEA Europe ¢
1003 DE FUEL DIESEL EMEA Europe Q’
1004 DE LUBES INDUSTRY EMEA Europe .’
1005 FR LUBES MOTOR EMEA Europe .’
1006 AT LUBES INDUSTRY EMEA Africa ¢
1007 CN FUEL GASOLINE APJ Great China ¢
1008 HK FUEL DIESEL APJ Great China EEEEEEHR ’
1009 CN LUBES MOTOR APJ Great China
1010 P LUBES INDUSTRY APJ Japan
1011 us GAS LPG Americas North America
1012 DE GAS LPG EMEA Europe
1013 DE GAS CNG EMEA Europe
1014 CN GAS LPG APJ Great China

Hierarchy
Report
Based on
Geo Level

Hierarchy
Report
Based on
Line of
Business
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Lob
FUEL
FUEL
FUEL
FUEL
LUBES
LUBES
FUEL
FUEL
LUBES
LUBES

IIIIIIIIIIIII>

Define Sequence
of Hierarchy

Product
GASOLINE
DIESEL
DIESEL
INDUSTRY
MOTOR
INDUSTRY
GASOLINE
DIESEL
MOTOR
INDUSTRY

o 0
L 4

Product Profit Center Valid From Valid To Country Segment Lob
GASOLINE 1001 2013.01.01 9999.12.31 DE SEG_01 FUEL
DIESEL 1002 2016.01.01 9999.12.31 DE SEG_01 FUEL
DIESEL 1003 2016.01.01 9999.12.31 DE SEG_02 FUEL
DIESEL 1004  2016.01.01 9999.12.31 DE  SEG_02  LUBES
MOTOR 1005 2016.01.01 9999.12.31 CN SEG_01 LUBES
INDUSTRY 1006 2016.01.01 9999.12.31 CN SEG_01 LUBES
GASOLINE 1007  2016.01.01 9999.12.31 US  SEG_01 FUEL
DIESEL 1008 2016.01.01 9999.12.31 us SEG_01 FUEL
MOTOR 1009 2016.01.01 9999.12.31 us SEG_02 LUBES
INDUSTRY 1010 2016.01.01 9999.12.31 us SEG_02 LUBES
.¢' o, .¢' o, .¢' L4
. :1:2235:3
Generate Hierarchy ‘«=*" egs® eas
‘0
~CN = US R
=SEG_01 =ISEG_01 "
-ILUBES —IFUEL
= INDUSTRY — DIESEL
1006 1008
=/MOTOR =IGASOLINE
1005 1007
8DE ~SEG_02
WSEG_01 =/LUBES
~FUEL = INDUSTRY
~DIESEL 1010
1002 -~ MOTOR
= /GASOLINE 1009
1001
~ISEG_02
=FUEL
= DIESEL
1003

1004
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Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth
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Extensibility of the Universal Journal: 2 Flavors

[ S — ]
S ACDOCA e
oLl g ::‘:':':':':':::::::::::::::::::::::::::::;_'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'_::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::.'_.'_.'_.'_:_.'_.'_.'_.'_:_.'_.'_:_:_:_:_:_:;'.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.::':':':':':':':':':':':':":":":"._":'.'.:
:',h- ................... ::4 E .

. S R RTTRTTN SRR %. ............................................................................................... ".L.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.“.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.:..

Used for fields, which are filled by users during document entry (e.g. supplier invoice, FBO1, ...)

Process integration transports the field to the Universal Journal

Inside ACDOCA Extension
Ideal for fields derived from other fields of ACDOCA or from master data
Large number of ACDOCA extension fields is possible

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public
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Extensibility of the Universal Journal

------------------------------------------------------------
s L
. "~
s L
. "~
. "~
. LN
. ~
»s ~
. ~
. ~
. oA
.....
"~
"~
"~
"~
"~
"~
"~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
"y

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Benefit of line item-based SAP S/4HANA architecture without totals tables

In SAP Business Suite/ERP reporting and functionality was based on totals tables with the
limitation to 16 key fields
Often several FI-SL ledger were installed, containing different sets of extension fields

With the line item-based architecture in SAP S/4AHANA all extension fields can be put to
the central line item table ACDOCA

Our new reporting and many processes can use arbitrary combination of standard and extension fields

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public
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Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth
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Extension Ledger: Use Case Management View

ERP

Legal Ledger = Management Ledger
= Same legal data (95 %)
* Few adjustments (5%)
= High data redundancy

Special Ledger
General Ledger

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

Extension Ledger

Legal Ledger {

SAP S/4AHANA

Standard & Extension Ledger on top

= Separation of management data from
legal data

* No data redundancy

:  Management
i Ledger

Standard Ledger
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Extension Ledger: Basic Principle

Write Access Read Access

from Standard Ledger from Extension Ledger

Posting valdfor S Extension Ledger
Extension ledger only :

Standard and Extension Ledger

Select both
:  Standard &
. S i Select " Extension
Posting valid for both Standard Ledger Standard Ledger

Ledger
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Extension Ledger

Characteristics

Inherits currency settings and fiscal year variant of underlying ledger.

Separate company code assignment (subset of underlying ledger)
Separate open period variant
Authorization on ledger level

Transaction supported in extension ledgers in
SAP S/4AHANA 1610:

Manual postings (FIORI Apps or tx FBO1L, FBB1, KB11, KB41)
Foreign currency valuation
GL allocations

Reporting
All reports with parameter “ledger” support also extension ledgers

VDM Model provides views supporting the inheritance logic of
extension ledgers

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public
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Combining Extension Ledgers

= You can use several extension ledgers for
various purposes

= Each extension ledger knows its underlying ledger
Extansion Ledger = Setting up a new extensior_l I_edger IS simple
(one configuration entry!), it inherits the data of

the underlying ledger

Extension
Ledger
= Stacking of extension ledgers is available with

Standard Ledger Standard Ledger a pilot note
= Ledger groups must not contain an extension
ledger and one of its underlying ledgers

Extension

Extension
Ledger
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Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth
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Parallel Accounting

Use Cases

= Group reporting (e.g. IFRS)

= Local close (e.g. US-GAAP, French GAAP, HGB, ...)
= Separate ledger for tax

= Deviation fiscal year, ...

Approach for Parallel Accounting in ERP
= Parallel GL Accounts CEMEEMm L | | (SO = Company n

= Parallel NewGL Ledgers
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Recommended Approach in SAP S/4AHANA for Parallel Accounting

Group

Ledger 1

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

Local GAAP

Ledger 2

Recommendation:

Use Ledger Approach for Parallel Accounting

= Ledger in GL and Fixed Asset Accounting

= CO/ML:
update parallel ledgers with identical values
or

with COGM solution you can make parallel cost of goods
manufactured postings to separate ledgers
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Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal

. ¥ 43
Single Source of Truth &)

SAP HANA & Big Data

360° View

Extensibility
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Available Currencies in ERP

In ERP we used to have
3 local currencies in FI (including NewGL)
2 currencies in CO
3 currencies in Material Ledger

Challenges

Currency conversion not consistent for FI / CO
Limited number of currencies available in ERP Reporting not fulfilling all

requirements in parallel:

FI (BSEG) local Crcy 2"d |ocal Crcy 3d Jocal Crecy
CO (COEP) local (obj) Crcy CO Area Crcy
ML local Crcy 2"d ML Crcy 3d ML Crcy

Local close in local currency, group reporting, regional subgroup reporting, hard currency,

specific functional currency in some industries, reporting with alternative exchange rates, ...

Using several controlling areas with different currencies leads to loss of a group

View in a common currency

Especially in transfer price scenarios lack of parallel currencies

Flexible currency handling often implemented separately in SAP BW (high effort,

inaccurate, reconciliation,...) or in FI-SL (different conversion settings,...)
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More Currency Flexibility: The Universal Journal with SAP S/AHANA

The Universal Journal supports additional new parallel currencies
Per company code and ledger you can configure up to 8 freely defined currencies in addition to local and global currencies.
Freely defined currencies for parallel G/L ledgers do not depend on leading ledger, you can configure the freely defined currencies in each

ledger independently.

$ &
v QJQQ X I I I I I I I 1
S )( I I I I I I I -
| | | | | | | |
Universal Journal Local Crcy Global Crcy 1st free 2" free 3dfree | 4t free | 5 free 6th free 7th free 8th free
(ACDOCA) Crcy Crcy Crcy Crcy Crcy Crcy Crcy Crcy

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

*New currencies are available as of SAP S/4HANA Finance 1605 and SAP S/4HANA 1610

Real-time currency conversion with actual exchange rate and balance zero per document for all currencies and processes!

Some business processes require currency conversion with historic exchange rates:
— This is available for Open Item Management, Reversals, CO and GL Allocations, Foreign Currency Valuation, Regrouping
— Planned for future releases for CO Settlement Reposting, Fixed Assets and Material Ledger

Real-time currency conversion with actual exchange rate is a fallback for those cases and will be sufficient in many cases!
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Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth Multiple Currencies

SAP HANA & Big Data

........................................................................................................... ;.

360° View
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Parallel Transfer Price Valuation Views & Elimination of Intercompany Markups

Management decisions in large companies are based on group profitability figures and not on figures of the individual entity.
Intercompany effects along the operative value chain need to be eliminated and the respective data needs to be stored for

analytical purposes.

As a consequence, we enhance the local (legal) transfer price view with views of alternative prices for a product value chain:

Company 1 Company 2 Company 3
P : Legal: 70% Legal: 7o$ Legal: 90% :

O Profit - Groupiss Profit Group: 505 profit | Group: 50§ Profit
Center 1 PrCtr: 60$ Center 2 PrCtr80$ Center 3 PrCtr: 953 Center 4

Legal valuation looks at the business transactions from the point of view of the affiliated companies including legal markups

Group valuation looks at the whole group eliminating intercompany markups
Profit center valuation treats profit centers as if they were independent companies using e.g. negotiated prices

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public
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Parallel Transfer Price Valuation Views in ERP

Parallel Transfer Price Valuations were available
In ERP since Release 4.0, but with quite some shortcomings:

High complexity due to heterogeneous treatment of parallel valuations

GL uses currency fields (2"d and 3" currency) to store parallel valuations.

CO uses parallel versions for actual date where the version O contains a full
value and the parallel actual versions contain the delta compared to version O
Material Ledger uses currency types

Fixed Asset Accounting uses different depreciation areas

FI-SL uses Ledgers

Delta logic in CO was hard to understand

Insufficient currency flexibility, i.e. activating transfer pricing eliminated the
possibility to have parallel currencies in Fl (needed for legal reasons).

The complexity of the given ERP solution forced many customers to implement
their own solution, e.g. with SAP BI

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public
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Parallel Transfer Price Valuation Views in SAP S/4AHANA

Unified architecture for parallel valuations in the Universal Journal
We provide 2 general options, which you also can combine:

Parallel valuations updated in parallel single-valuation ledgers

= Use separate ledger for each valuation

. . . . . Legal View
= transparent separation of postings and reporting of financial results T Group View

based on the various regulations

Profit Center View

Parallel valuations updated in a multi-valuation ledger
= use separate amount columns in the same ledger
= reduces memory footprint

= reduces effort and time for closing activities \ 0 " )

T T T
Legal View Group View Profit Center View

= default for migration from Business Suite with parallel transfer price valuations
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Parallel Transfer Price Valuation Views - Qutlook

We are currently discussing possible enhancements to the concept of parallel valuations
Real time elimination of markups in material movements as basis for legal consolidation
More flexible definition of valuation views, e.g. for additional levels below group, such as divisions, ...
Transparent controlling of parts of the group with consolidated profitability for that level

Group
i Company 1 Company 2 Company 3 :
i I Division 1 Division 2 Pl
S Legal: 70% i Legal: 70$ ¢ Legal: 90% N
50$ E é S e e » ) E ...................... ’E S e A » - E E 100$
---------- > iii | Profi ...Group: 508 Profit ~ {  Group: 508 | Profit ..Group: 508 | Profit | i i L.l
P Center 1 PrCtr: 60$ g Center 2 PrCtr80$ Center 3 PrCtr: 95$ Center 4 P
...................... E '"""""""""""E YTTITIII I
Division: 50% : Division: 80$ : Division: 80%

cersessessressssasans % sissesssssssssssssssss 5 seazssssssssssssssssss
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Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth Multiple Currencies

SAP HANA & Big Data Transfer Price Valuations

360° View

Extensibility
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Universal Journal and Consolidation

Consolidation

SAP S/4HANA . { SAP Analytics . = One data model across local
AN A AN ANANANANANAEAEREEEEEEEESESESESESESESEEEEaEEn ClOUd and group Close

| | SI4HANA local . | SI4HANA Group o .
accounting Reporting Standard integration H * No ETI_‘ Im_portmg data into
P : between SAC and GR il consolidation

Data Eliminations . : :
Release = Audit trail from consolidated

Planning content [ statement to underlying
: L Embedded :

i YEUGEUS . :

- Analysis

Group Financial

: : operational transactions
Delivered stories for : _
data visualization : = End-to-end Best Practice

Currency N :
Translation PP P content

H : i —— s P é = |IC reconciliation to elimination

........................................................... ‘ ................................. ... ........................ u @m across |oca| and group C|ose

.= Fullintegration with SAC
SO S SO plannlng and anaIyS|S

Unconsolidated Data Consolidation Postings Planning / Analysis
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Integrated harmonized data

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

S/4HANA

Group accounting

010.2020] AO1

FULL
AUDIT TRAIL

Local accounting

BE

Single financial truth - universal journal
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Redefining financial close

Currency

Data

upload/validation

PERIOD END

Close timeline - past

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

Intercompany

Consolidation

FINAL REPORT ‘

Elimination

Intercompany
Continuous

Currency

Validation

PERIOD END

FINAL REPORT ’

Close timeline - proposed
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Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth Multiple Currencies

SAP HANA & Big Data Transfer Price Valuations

360° View

Extensibiity ) . =....Plan Data
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Plan Data in the Universal Journal

Strategic direction
One single persistence for plan data in the Universal Journal as well.

Table ACDOCP - fitting perfectly to ACDOCA: Easy plan/actual
comparison based on same fields and structure.

Status

BPC as planning application for periodical planning in SAP S/4AHANA
(on premise). With release 1610, availability of ACDOCP as plan
persistence (alternative to cube).

SAP Analytics Cloud (SAC) for planning as planning application for
periodical planning in SAP S/4HANA Cloud with ACDOCP as sole
persistence. First version in 1702 (customer extensibility scenario).

On the roadmap we plan to enhance other native planning capabilities
directly on ACDOCP (e.g. plan allocations).

-----------------------------------------------------------------------
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Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth Multiple Currencies

SAP HANA & Big Data Transfer Price Valuations

........................................................................................................... g

360° View

Extensibility
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Predictive Analytics vs. Predictive Accounting

TOP-DOWN Prediction BOTTOM-UP Prediction

Predictive Analytics data mining (time series, classification, Predictive Accounting based on predicted financial
regression, clustering) on aggregated historic data documents resulting from a simulation of individual business
processes and their document flow

S/I4AHANA
Logistics

70
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Selected characteristics of Predictive Analytics and Predictive Accounting

TOP-DOWN Prediction

Predictive Analytics

Short-, mid-, long-term forecast
Complete prediction scope
Case-by-case prediction of KPIs

No explanation of prediction results

o 0O O O O

Results with targeted but limited business semantics

O Limited re-use of prediction results in follow-on
processes of Financials

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

BOTTOM-UP Prediction

Predictive Accounting

o 0O 0O 0O O

Short-term forecast

Prediction scope based on available process anchors
Generic prediction of any financial KPI

Prediction results with audit trail details

Results with full business semantics of Financial
Accounting

Full re-use of prediction results in follow-on processes
of Financials
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Predictive Accounting
Extending the reach of Accounting

‘ SEES Delivery / -
Purchasin PUTETE S PLEeEs Goods Receipt Supplier Invoice Payment
urchasing Requisition Order P PP y
. Production Confirmation / ;
Production Planned Order Goods Receipt Settlement
Fixed Assets Planned Asset Planned Depreciation
Depreciation

Current accounting scope m
N
Future accounting scope
]
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Actual data for
Q Statutory reporting
O Management reporting

Actual and predictive data for
O Management reporting
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Predictive Accounting vision

2" < & =5.|'J Overview Predictive Accounting (Q2' 19) v

Standard * © Filtered By (1): Division

a All KPIs based on journal entries

Units to fall short 3 Presumed Profit BTSN Inventories o Production Output I -
4 as single source
" 1857 MUSD  -2% 24.4 wuso 167.3 huso 5% _ .
o % | a Fully consistent set of key figures
conron | ™ = AT s i Q Actuals and prediction data in joint KPIs
6oMm LU I Dearbom

88.6 muso v : :

‘ - T ke e O Reuse of data processing and analytics

from actuals
Q Audit proof explanation of reported results

O Extend the traditional reach of accounting
beyond GAAPs
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Extension Ledger for Prediction

Other Use Case for Extension Ledgers:

= Predicted data
— Enrich actual data by forecasts

Reporting

= Use extension ledger principle to mix actual
data with predicted and/or simulated data

= All reports with ledger as parameter are
enabled to show mixed data

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

Extension Ledger 1

Ledger 0

.
‘0
o,
Ot

Predicted Data

Posted data

f'eVl'eW
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Analytical List Page - Content Visualization Section

Incoming Orders in M USD (1,354 Items)

All Journal Entries / Current Period, USA

19.5% 16-.1% 13.7%
12.2% @ @ 7%
® ~._68% @
82.7
73.7 71.4
61.8 56.3
ags 22lags 47.5 o
- 42.2
I II Ia?.l
Mid Atlantic California Great Lakes  Southwest MNorth Chicago
Coast Central Metro

. Actual Revenues

@ Predicted Revenues

—@— Profit Margin %
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Change View «

@ Actual CoGS
@ rredicted CoGS

37.8

South
Central

@Mz@

CRVERCRCR Y - [

. 13.6% 13.8%
103%._ @
343391 325 386
II II 25.522-4
Southeast MNew Nothwest
England
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Key Characteristics of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth Multiple Currencies

360° View : Consolidation

Extensibility : Plan Data

Extension Ledger Prediction
Olilud

Parallel Accounting d
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Simulation & Prediction

l'eV/eW
Other Use Case for Extension Ledgers:
= Simulated data
— See result of test runs of period end close
activities " Simulated Data
— Delete and redo simulations :
* Predicted data Extension Ledger 1 ~ Predicted Data
— Enrich actual data by forecasts

Reporting

= Use extension ledger principle to mix actual data
with predicted and/or simulated data Ledger 0 Posted data

= All reports with ledger as parameter are enabled to
show mixed data

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public 77



Foreign Currency Simulation

New features — Simulation mode

You can run the Foreign Currency valuation either
In test run, simulation run or update run

The simulation run generates valuation posting
documents into the simulation ledger.

Reporting on simulation ledger combines
simulation data with actual data of underlying
ledger. You can see the simulated data on all
reports for which you can specify a ledger.

You can delete simulation data, if you want to rerun
the simulation.

Update run will also delete simulation data, in
order to avoid duplication of data in reporting for
the simulation ledger.

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public

Foreign Currency Valuation

i =

General Seloctons
Company Code n1q
Vauation Key Date .

Vauation Area

Postings Open ltems: Subledger Qpan Rams: G/L Accounts

Postng Mode
Test Run
*  Samuiston Run
Smubition Settngs
Samulaton Ledper
Dekete Exsting Smul. Data

Update Run
Vakation Reset
Reason for Reset (Babinces)
Postng Pagrretans
v Determine Autoreticaly
Document Date

Posting Dats 31.07.201¢6

Posting Penod

G/L Account Balinces

Qutput / Techncal Sattings
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of the Universal Journal

Single Source of Truth $ Multiple Currencies

SAP HANA & Big Data g ..................... e T LTI I TTT T T I Trr :......................E éiée Transfer Price Valuations
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The Perfect Financial and Management Accounting System

Don’t you dream of a reporting solution, that ...

comprises actual data, plan data,

IS up to date at every point in time
simulated data, and prediction data v

gives a full audit trail v~
presents data in a common
structure making comparison
easier

is based on a single source of
truth: fully reconciled by
architecture v

provides all required currencies v~ is set up without data redundancy v

contains all details v* fulfills legal requirements from a

presents a 360° view on objects local and a group perspective

of interest , is the basis for management
(P&L + Balance Sheet KPI's) v/ reporting at every needed _,
shows the unconsolidated and granularity

consolidated views in real time can be enhanced / extended

(ad hoc group reporting) easily

© 2022 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public 80



-
ccountant!

L3

Happy Soul efan Al



@ Why Universal Journal ?

@ What’s it all about ?

(») How do we get there?




which enables Office of CFO

'ﬁJ Business steering by any dimension

Instant ad hoc analytics

.nn%}

@5 New business models with holistic
revenue management

aon
000 | =
=

22
@ Continuous compliance by design

% » Non-disruptive approach for your
Cloud Finance transformation

SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public
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Plan the path forward

RISE with SAP

Q System Conversion@

Private

gl

:,
: Q New Implementation=
. ¥ : 71\
Deployment Strategy *—
@ Cloud O‘n,'. O Selective Data Transitialii}
e
ooo Pn-Premise Implementation Approach
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Proudly helping companies
run at their best for 50 years

77% 94 85...100 ~80% 22,500+

of the world’s of the world’s 500 largest companies of SAP’s partner in SAP
transaction largest companies in the world are customers ecosystem across
revenue touches are SAP SAP S/AHANA are mid-size 140 countries

an SAP system in customers customers enterprises

over 180 countries






Contact information:

Regional Director & Lead,
Office of CFO Solutions,
SAP Asia Pacific & Japan
(amit.verma@sap.com)
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